502005979 07/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William T. Semple	08/23/1999
Lincoln Bouve	08/23/1999
Steven W. Oxman	08/30/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIVIX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	225 NORTH GARFIELD STREET	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10186537

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 7209313001

 Phone:
 7209313000

Email: patent@lathropgage.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lathrop & Gage LLP
Address Line 1: 4845 Pearl East Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	403194
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Josh Snider

Total Attachments: 4

source=Inventors_to_Civix_Corp#page1.tif source=Inventors_to_Civix_Corp#page2.tif source=Inventors_to_Civix_Corp#page3.tif source=Inventors_to_Civix_Corp#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028670 FRAME: 0381

CH \$40.00 1018

502005979

Practitioner's Docket No. 4539/003C (Serial No. 08/920,044)

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights For: U.S. Application

Inventors By:

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

William T. Semple 225 North Garfield Street Arlington, VA 22201 **USA**

Nationality: USA

Lincoln Bouve c/o M. Kerner Rt, 1, Box 1148 Berryville, VA 22611 Nationality: USA

Steven W. Oxman 385 Wesbury Drive Riva, MD 21140 Nationality: USA

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Civix Corporation 225 North Garfield Street Arlington, VA 22201

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR REMOTELY ACCESSING A SELECTED GROUP OF ITEMS OF INTEREST FROM A DATABASE

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on August 28, 1997 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation,

> PATENT **REEL: 028670 FRAME: 0382**

division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and seals on the respective date set forth below.

Date: August 33,1999

Signature of William T. Semple

PATENT REEL: 028670 FRAME: 0383 Date: August 23, 1999

Signature of Lincoln Bouve

PATENT

REEL: 028670 FRAME: 0384

Date: Fluguest 30, 1999

Signature of Steven W. Oxman

PATENT REEL: 028670 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 07/30/2012